CENTERCENTER
MINI    MINI
POWERPOWER
Publication Date: 2/2021
Encapsulated transformer complete withEncapsulated transformer complete with
primary circuit breaker protection andprimary circuit breaker protection and
secondary main breaker distribution loadcentersecondary main breaker distribution loadcenter
Save Time: Pre-wired, ready for hook upPre-wired, ready for hook up

[inch]
H
[inch]
wt
[lbs]
Enclosure
Name
Single
Phase
600 V
to
120/
240 V
MP1C5J-K 5 1 20A1 25A3 12 6 - 17.25 12.5 39.5 265 E3R-1PMPC-1
MP1C7J-K 7.5 1 30A1 40A3 12 6 - 17.25 12.5 39.5 275 E3R-1PMPC-1
MP1C10J-K 10 2 40A1 50A3 20 10 - 17.25 14.5 50.5 345 E3R-1PMPC-2
MP1C15J-K 15 2 60A1 70A3 20 10 - 17.25 14.5 50.5 375 E3R-1PMPC-2
MP1C25J-K 25 2 100A1 125A3 30 14 - 18.00 14.5 59.5 570 E3R-1PMPC-3
MP1C30J-K 30 2 100A1 150A5 30 14 - 24.00 16.0 60.5 780 E3R-1PMPC-4
Three
Phase
600 V
to
208Y/
120 V
MP3C9J-M 9 3 20A1 30A3 12 6 4 18.00 12.5 43.5 315 E3R-3PMPC-1
MP3C15J-M 15 4 30A1 50A3 27 13 9 23.25 14.0 52.5 475 E3R-3PMPC-2
MP3C22J-M 22.5 4 50A1 70A3 27 13 9 23.25 18.0 55.0 630 E3R-3PMPC-3
MP3C30J-M 30 4 70A1 100A3 27 13 9 23.25 18.0 55.0 710 E3R-3PMPC-3
MP3C45J-M 45 4 90A1 150A4 30 14 10 25.50 18.0 65.5 960 E3R-3PMPC-4
Single
Phase
480 V
to
120/
240 V
MP1C5H-K 5 1 20A2 25A3 12 6 - 17.25 12.5 39.5 265 E3R-1PMPC-1
MP1C7H-K 7.5 1 30A2 40A3 12 6 - 17.25 12.5 39.5 275 E3R-1PMPC-1
MP1C10H-K 10 2 40A2 50A3 20 10 - 17.25 14.5 50.5 345 E3R-1PMPC-2
MP1C15H-K 15 2 60A2 70A3 20 10 - 17.25 14.5 50.5 375 E3R-1PMPC-2
MP1C25H-K 25 2 100A2 125A3 30 14 - 18.00 14.5 59.5 570 E3R-1PMPC-3
MP1C30H-K 30 2 125A2 150A5 30 14 - 24.00 16.0 60.5 780 E3R-1PMPC-4
Three
Phase
480V
to
208Y/
120 V
MP3C9H-M 9 3 25A2 30A3 12 6 4 18.00 12.5 43.5 315 E3R-3PMPC-1
MP3C15H-M 15 4 40A2 50A3 27 13 9 23.25 14.0 52.5 475 E3R-3PMPC-2
MP3C22H-M 22.5 4 60A2 70A3 27 13 9 23.25 18.0 55.0 630 E3R-3PMPC-3
MP3C30H-M 30 4 80A2 100A3 27 13 9 23.25 18.0 55.0 710 E3R-3PMPC-3
MP3C45H-M 45 4 125A1 150A4 30 14 10 25.50 18.0 65.5 960 E3R-3PMPC-4
Enclosure
Name
A B C D E F G H
E3R-1PMPC-1 17.25 12.50 39.50 13.56 29.94 8.00 11.50 19.38

[inch]
H
[inch]
wt
[lbs]
Enclosure
Name
Single
Phase
600 V
to
120/240
V
MP1C5J-K/BO/CLC 5 1 20A1 25A6 18 8 - 23.25 12.5 43.5 335 E3R-1PMPC-1B
MP1C7J-K/BO/CLC 7.5 1 30A1 40A6 18 8 - 23.25 12.5 43.5 345 E3R-1PMPC-1B
MP1C10J-K/BO/CLC 10 2 40A1 50A6 30 14 - 23.25 14.5 53.0 455 E3R-1PMPC-2B
MP1C15J-K/BO/CLC 15 2 60A1 70A6 30 14 - 23.25 14.5 53.0 485 E3R-1PMPC-2B
MP1C25J-K/BO/CLC 25 2 100A1 125A6 30 14 - 23.25 14.5 60.0 635 E3R-1PMPC-3B
MP1C30J-K/BO/CLC 30 2 100A1 150A7 30 14 - 23.25 16.0 65.0 750 E3R-1PMPC-4B
Three
Phase
600 V
to
208Y/
120 V
MP3C9J-M/BO/CLC 9 3 20A1 30A6 18 8 6 23.25 12.5 45.5 395 E3R-3PMPC-1B
MP3C15J-M/BO/CLC 15 4 30A1 50A6 30 14 10 23.25 14.0 52.5 520 E3R-3PMPC-2B
MP3C22J-M/BO/CLC 22.5 4 50A1 70A6 30 14 10 23.25 18.0 55.0 710 E3R-3PMPC-3B
MP3C30J-M/BO/CLC 30 4 70A1 100A6 30 14 10 23.25 18.0 55.0 780 E3R-3PMPC-3B
MP3C45J-M/BO/CLC 45 4 90A1 150A7 30 14 10 25.50 18.0 65.0 1000 E3R-3PMPC-4B
Single
Phase
480 V
to
120/
240 V
MP1C5H-K/BO/CLC 5 1 20A2 25A6 18 8 - 23.25 12.5 43.5 335 E3R-1PMPC-1B
MP1C7H-K/BO/CLC 7.5 1 30A2 40A6 18 8 - 23.25 12.5 43.5 345 E3R-1PMPC-1B
MP1C10H-K/BO/CLC 10 2 40A2 50A6 30 14 - 23.25 14.5 53.0 455 E3R-1PMPC-2B
MP1C15H-K/BO/CLC 15 2 60A2 70A6 30 14 - 23.25 14.5 53.0 485 E3R-1PMPC-2B
MP1C25H-K/BO/CLC 25 2 100A2 125A6 30 14 - 23.25 14.5 60.0 635 E3R-1PMPC-3B
MP1C30H-K/BO/CLC 30 2 125A1 150A7 30 14 - 23.25 16.0 65.0 750 E3R-1PMPC-4B
Three
Phase
480V
to
208Y/
120 V
MP3C9H-M/BO/CLC 9 3 25A2 30A6 18 8 6 23.25 12.5 45.5 395 E3R-3PMPC-1B
MP3C15H-M/BO/CLC 15 4 40A2 50A6 30 14 10 23.25 14.0 52.5 520 E3R-3PMPC-2B
MP3C22H-M/BO/CLC 22.5 4 60A2 70A6 30 14 10 23.25 18.0 55.0 710 E3R-3PMPC-3B
MP3C30H-M/BO/CLC 30 4 80A2 100A6 30 14 10 23.25 18.0 55.0 780 E3R-3PMPC-3B
MP3C45H-M/BO/CLC 45 4 125A1 150A7 30 14 10 25.50 18.0 65.0 1000 E3R-3PMPC-4B
Enclosure
Name
A B C D E F G H
E3R-1PMPC-1B 23.25 12.50 43.50 13.56 29.94 8.00 11.50 25.38